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Paper-4

Il. B.A. IV Semester Marks : 80
INDIAN NATIONAL MOVEMENT -1885-1947 A.D.
Subject Code : LD770 IA Marks Code : LD771 QP code : 10347

Unit — I : RISE OF NATIONALISM :

(a) Causes for the rise of Indian Nationalism
(b) Foundation of Indian National congress
(c) Era of the Moderates (1885-1905 ) Gopalakirshna Gokale, S.N. Banerje

Unit - II : RISE OF EXTREMISTS :

(a) Lala Lajputh Rai, Bipin Chadra Pal, Balagandhara Tilak, Partition of
Bengal.
(b) 1909 Act- Minto -Morley Reforms

Unit — III : NATIONALISM DURING 15T WORLD WAR :

(a) Lucknow pact 1916

(b) Home Rule movement 1916

(c) Rowlatt Act & Jallian Walabagh Tragedy 1916

(d) Revolutionary Nationalism —-Bhagat Singh -Chandra Shekar Azad

Unit - IV : GANDHIAN ERA :

(a) Non —Co-operation Movement —Civil Dis-obedience movement
(b) Simon Commission 1927-28 —Round table conference and Dr. Ambedkar

Unit : V : FINAL PHASE :

(a) India National Army (INA) and Subhashandrabose

(b) 1935 Act —Quit India movement

(c) Growth of Communalism -Muslim League -1906 -Hindu Mahasabha -two
Nations theory

(d) Partition and Independence -1947 Act.
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01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

BOOKS FOR STUDY AND REFERENCE

Bipin Chandra
Bipin Chandra
Bipin Chandra
Grover and Grover
R.C. Majumdar
Percival Spear
Sumit Sarkar
A.R. Desai
Hassan Imam
Gopal S.
Srinivas M.N.
Mishra

Anil Seel

Tarachand and others

Nationalism and Colonialism in India
India’s Struggle for Independence
Nationalism and Communalism in Modern India
A New Look at on Modern Indian History
Struggle for Freedom

Oxford History of Modern India (1740-1975)
Modern India (1885-1947)

Social Background of Indian Nationalism
Indian National movement

British Policy in India (1858-190535)

Social Change in Modern India

The Unification and Division of India
The Emergence of Indian Nationalism

Indian National Movements Volumes



Paper-8
i. B.A. VI Semester Marks : 80

History of Modern Karnataka (1800 to 1956 A.D)

Subject Code: LF 810 IA Marks Code: LF811 Q.P code : 10735

Unit -1 : James Manor — Hettne —-B.L. Rice — Hayavadana Rao-R.R. Diwakar-P.B.

Desai

Unit -II : Restoration of Mysore State-Mysore State under British Colonial Power and
Subsidiary treaty Krishnaraja Wodeyar III- Diwan Purniah ~Administrative measures-

Nagar uprising of 1831

Unit -III : Mysore under Colonial Rule-Mark Cubbon-Bowring-reorganization of

Administration.

Unit - IV : Rendition of Mysore-Modernization-Rangacharlu-K. Sheshadri Iyer-

Nalwadi Krishnaraja Wodeyar- Vishweswaraiah — Mirza Ismail.

Unit -V : Process of Social and cultural development —Development of Kannada
Language and Literature- Backward class Movement- Freedom movement in

Karnataka -Unification movement of Karnataka.

MAPS FOR STUDY

1. Mysore after Rendition 1881
2. Industrial centers under Vishwaraiah’s Diwanship

3. Industrial Centers under Mirza Ismail’s Diwanship
4. Mysore State of 1956

Historical Places

1. Mysore 8 Belagola 15. Shimoga
2. Kolar 9 Nanjangud 16. Yalandur
3. Krishnaraja Sagara 10. Madras 17 Chamarajnagara

4. Shivapura 11 Kalale 18 Mangalore



5. Bangalore
6. Srirangapatana
7. Mandya

12 Dharwar 19 Udupi
13 Belgaum 20 Ankola
14. Hubli

BOOKS FOR STUDY AND REFERENCE

01
02
03
04
05
06
o7
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

P.B. Desai

K.R. Basavaraju
Sheik Ali B

Shastry K.N.V.
Hayavadana Rao
K.A. Nilakanta Shastry
Keshvan Veluthat
S. Rajashekaran
Champaka Lakshmi
R.R. Diwakar
Shama Rao M.

B.L. Rice

Mugali R.S

R.G. Bandarkar

History of Karnataka

History and Culture of Karnataka
Tippu Sultan

Economic Development of Mysore
Mysore Gazetteer Volumes
History of South India

State Formation in Sough India
Karnataka Architecture
Urbanization in South India
Karnataka through the Ages
History of Mysore

Mysore Gazetteer Volumes

The Heritage of Karnataka
History of Deccan






